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PORTFOLIO SUMMARY January-2022 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                              10                                                              6                                                                10                                                              14                                                              

Districts 80                                                              15                                                              -                                                             5                                                                82                                                              

Active Clients 230,844                                                     18,748                                                       15,942                                                       21,519                                                       287,053                                                     

Active borrowers 44,901                                                       18,748                                                       15,942                                                       21,519                                                       101,110                                                     

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 714,389                                                     475,306                                                     137,964                                                     238,241                                                     1,565,900                                                  

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 74,358,147,411                                         18,068,208,444                                         6,949,923,141                                           12,921,889,790                                         112,298,168,786                                      

No. of loans outstanding 44,901                                                       18,748                                                       15,942                                                       21,519                                                       101,110                                                     

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 3,871,400,175                                           706,366,309                                              371,916,527                                              839,030,868                                              5,788,713,880                                          

Client voluntary savings 2,100,925,620                                           -                                                             -                                                             476,332                                                     2,101,401,952                                          

Client compulsory savings -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             -                                                             

Women Clients 55,126                                                       10,533                                                       6,224                                                         12,097                                                       83,980                                                       

Women as % of Total Clients 23.9% 56.2% 39.0% 56.2% 29.3%

Women Borrowers 11,566                                                       10,533                                                       6,224                                                         12,097                                                       40,420                                                       

Women as % of Total Borrowers 25.8% 56.2% 39.0% 56.2% 40.0%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,393                                                         240                                                            200                                                            390                                                            2,223                                                         



CONSOLIDATED FOR ALL PROGRAMS
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-                            -                            0                               0                               (1)                              
As of January-2022

Total                      287,053                      101,110                   1,565,900        112,298,168,786            5,788,713,879 

Rural/urban

Rural                        22,718                        22,718                      239,724          17,173,072,515            1,253,646,545 

Urban                      264,335                        78,392                   1,326,176          95,125,096,271            4,535,067,334 

Province-wise distribution                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 
Wardak and Logar)                      103,469                        45,273                      600,819          44,261,562,268            2,686,620,238 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                        11,081                          2,858                        47,600            4,279,466,721               202,325,360 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 
and Takhar)                        66,339                        16,429                      321,664          21,382,419,789               797,463,112 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 
Faryab and Sari Pul)                        87,255                        32,450                      445,488          32,491,076,241            1,699,013,937 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 
Uruzgan and Zabul)                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 
Ghazni)                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 
Laghman)                          2,517                             639                        37,219            1,212,352,059                 47,676,970 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        16,392                          3,461                      113,110            8,671,291,708               355,614,262 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        31,934                          9,268                      113,522            7,348,796,951               438,502,140 

Badghees  بادغیس                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        19,140                          4,219                        88,669            6,733,136,953               247,821,333 

Balkh   بلخ                        48,699                        17,361                      271,665          20,048,732,482               984,683,587 

Bamyan  بامیان                        11,081                          2,858                        47,600            4,279,466,721               202,325,360 

Daikundi  دایکندی                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Farah  فراه                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Faryab  فاریاب                        12,504                          4,447                        57,001            3,845,794,124               207,435,072 

Ghazni  غزنی                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Ghor  غور                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Helmand  ھلمند                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Herat   ھرات                        16,392                          3,461                      113,110            8,671,291,708               355,614,262 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        13,283                          5,893                        61,027            4,115,932,987               263,097,671 

Kabul  کابل                        93,956                        41,356                      524,947          40,536,434,727            2,526,174,127 

Kandahar  کندھار                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Kapisa کاپیسا                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Khost   خوست                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Kunarha  کنرھا                               -                                 -                            1,703                 51,179,944                               -   

Kunduz  کندز                          7,437                          1,092                        67,212            3,915,865,765                 39,984,828 

Laghman  لغمان                               -                                 -                            4,954                 99,145,620                               -   

Logar   لوگر                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Nangarhar  ننگرھار                          2,517                             639                        30,562            1,062,026,495                 47,676,970 

Nemroz  نیمروز                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Noristan   نورستان                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Paktika   پکتیکا                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Paktya   پکتیا                                -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Panjshir   پنجشیر                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,513                          3,917                        75,872            3,725,127,541               160,446,112 

Samangan   سمنگان                          7,729                          2,640                        27,587            2,144,949,007               143,744,625 

Saripul   سر پل                          5,040                          2,109                        28,208            2,335,667,641               100,052,983 

Takhar  تخار                          7,828                          1,850                        52,261            3,384,620,119                 71,154,810 

Urozgan  ارزگان                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Wardak  وردک                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   

Zabul  زابل                               -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -   
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